

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1158

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “set forth those” and substitute “specify a certain amount of rent and”; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 13 down through “dispute:” in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike “PRAY FOR” and substitute “SPECIFY”; in the same line, strike “UNDER” and substitute “FOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, after “COMPLAINT;” insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 11, inclusive; and in line 12, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in lines 6 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, after “fees,” insert “AS DETERMINED BY THE COURT UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION,”; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 39, inclusive.